Form for filing Rate Schedules | For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 12

17th Revision SHEET NO. _ 1

&%

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. L1
Name of Issuing Corporation 16th Revision SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE R: TFARM AND HOME SERVICE (Formerly Schedule A) PER UNIT

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all residential consumers for all uses subject to the
established rules and regulations of the Seller.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Single—Phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.

" MONTHLY RATE

First 25 KWH (Minimum Bill) $4.95 (R)
Next 575 KWH per KWH 07294 (R)
Over 600 KWH per KWH .05883 (R)

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $4.95 , (R)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Powéﬁj@gﬂygéﬁﬁqe% MG

an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line lossess will ngt gEﬁﬁ%ﬁgK" SION
10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. EFFECTIVE

TERMS OF PAYMENT Jun 11985

i ¥oebitdasg;

ECTION %ég? %ézgifi‘
SE

An amount equal to five percent (57) of the past-due amount wil¥ be added to
all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after 10 days from the date of bill. Late payment fees will apply only to
the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the’ldB§

LATE PAYMENT FEES BY: .

DATE OF ISSUE /__May (02,,1985) DATE EFFECTIVE___ June 1, 1985

ISSUED B TITLE President & General Manager

Name/f Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in g/%/\
Case No.__9179  dated May 7, 1985 . ¢




Form for filing Rate Schedules ’ For All Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 12

16th Revision SHEET NO. 2

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
Name of Issuing Corporation

15th Revision SHEET NO. __ 4

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

, RATE
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE A & B (Formerly B-1) PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three-phase farm consumers for all
uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.
MONTHLY RATE
Demand Charge: First 10 KW of billing demand No Charge
Over 10 KW of billing demand $5.02 per KW
Ynergy Charge: A B
Less Than More Than
10 KW Demand 10 KW Demand
First 80 KWH (Minimum Bill) 10.94 10.53 (R)
Next 20 KWH per KWH .13426 .12901 (R)
Next 900 KWH per KWH .07894 .07560 (R)
Next 1,000 KWH per KWH .07160 .06850 (R)
Over 2,000 KWH per KWH 06447 .06160 (R)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

e -
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 3§4¥§§1VE
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for whig?wthgl 'gﬁ
is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjust for powe
factor as provided below.
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable.
The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of
measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 907 and may
be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary.

DATE OF ISSUE - May 22,1985 _ DATE EFFECTIVE__ June 1, 1985
ISSUED B TITLE _President & General Manager
’ N:% of Officer '
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 8’)

Case No. 9179 dated May 7, 1985 X C\/é’



Form for filing Rate Scheduies

For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO. 12

16th Revision

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

15th Revision

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO. __3

11

SHEET NO.____ 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE A & B (Formerly B-1)

RATE
PER UNIT

Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 17 for each 1%
by which the average power factor is less than 907 lagging.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be $11.16 single-phase service and $32.25 for
three~phase service.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year shall be
billed under the above sechedule plus 25 percent and the minimum monthly charge
shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge sufficient to assure
adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, but
n no case, less than $131.28 per year for single-phase service and $379.08 per
year for three-—year phase service nor less than $60.24 per kilowatt of maximum
demand established during the year.

FUEL COST CHARGE

The above rate may be.increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus
an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed
107 and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMIASSION
OF KENTLICKY
EFFECTIVE

Jun 11985
?URSUANT TORG7 KARDIOLL,

!ON@M

(R)

DATE EFFECTIVE _June 1, 1985

TITLE _President & General Manger

Issued by authority of an Okder of the Public Service Commission in
Case No.__9179 dated May 7, 1985

4
o5



Form for filing Rate Schedules : For _ ALl Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 11
9th Revision SHEET NO.
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10
Name of Issuing Corporation  10th Revision

SHEET NO.___ 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

. RATE
SCHEDULE A & B COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL AND POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

TEMPORARY SERVICE

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except
that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the total cost
of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned to
stock. A deposit, in advance may be required of the full amount of the estimated
bill for service, including the cost of connection and disconnection.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the bill.

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added to
all accounts that are in a past—-due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after ten days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only
to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCRY
EFFECTIVE

Jun 11985
PURSUANT T0 807 KARB011,

DATE OF ISSUE’g May 22, A58 DATE EFFECTIVE___ June 1, 1985

ISSUED BY< TITLE President & General Manager

Name/6§/Officer

Issued by authorltg of an Ordérof the Public Service Commission in ,{1
Case No. _dated _May 7, 1985 . ¢ b




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO. 12

16th Revision SHEET NO. ________5_____

11
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 15th Revision  SHEET NO. 7
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. RATE
SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to schools, churches, and community halls for all uses subject to the
established rules and regulations of the Seller.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.
MONTHLY RATE
First 25 KWH (Minimum Bill) $5.02 (R)
Next 975 KWH per KWH .08304 (R)
Iver 1000 KWH per KWH .06486 ®R)
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.02. (R)
The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus
an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed
107 and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
JUN 11985
DATE OF ISSUE May—23: 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE__ June 1, 1985
ISSUED TITLE _FPresident & General Manager
g Name/6f Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in ‘6/\

Case No.__ 9179 dated __May 7, 1985

%4



For All Areas Served

Form for filing Rate Scheduies
‘ Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO. 11

11th Revision __ SHEET NO. 6
10

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revision SHEET NO. 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
, RATE

SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS PER UNIT

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the
bill. '

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5Z) of the past-due amount will be added to
all accounts that are in a past—due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only
to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 11985
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,

SECJION S*éyl)z Z

DATE OF ISSU May 22731985 DATE EFFECTIVE__ June 1, 1985

ISSUED TITLE President & General Manager

of Officer

1
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in /ﬁ
Case No.__9179 dated___May 7, 1985 ) 0)(!




Form for filing Rate Schedules

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

For

P.S.C. NO.

1lth Revision

All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

11

Name of Issuing Corporation

10th Revision

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO. __7

10

SHEET NO. ____ 9 _

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE SL-3 PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY
Available to towns and villages for controlled multiple street lighting from dusk
to dawn.
BASE RATE PER LAMP PER YEAR
Bare Lamp Luminaire
With Reflector With Bracket Attachment
to Wooden Pole
100 Watt-Incandescent $41.10 (R)
150 Watt-Incandescent 48.51 (R)
200 Watt-Incandescent 56.98 $ 62.31 &)
300 Watt-Incandescent 80.41 ®)
175 Watt-Mercury Vapor 61.57 (R)
400 Watt-Mercury Vapor $121.11 (R)

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

1. Street-lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, time-~switch and the
necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and additional guys and

fittings will be furnished by the Cooperative.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the bill.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amoéﬂg
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Powe
an allowance for the line losses.

BLCS

per

TPURSUA

RYICE DEARMISSIOM
[ \E?&q%mﬁfqo the
TEfuppipaT plus
The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 107 and is based on a twelve-month moving average of %36%510§3ﬁ§35

NTTO:!
SECANY

[

DATE OF ISSUE /7 , May 22,1985)

DATE EFFECTIVE__June 1, 1985

TITLE _FPresident & General Manager

Z7
ISSUED BY, L%

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in

Case No._9179 dated

May 7,

1985

4
iy



Form for filing Rate Schedules

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.

Name of Issuing Corporation

For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO. 11

3rd Revision SHEETNO._ 8

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

10

2nd Revision SHEET NO. 10

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE SL-3, STREET LIGHTING SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

Basis for the Accountability of
‘Energy Used by Security Lights

Security Lights

Watt

Incandescent 100
150
200
300

Mercury Vapor 175
400

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (57%) of the past-due amount will be added to
all accounts that are in a past-due condition.
after 10 days from the date of the bill.
the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

Average
Annual Use Monthly Use

KWH KWH
400 33
600 50
800 67
1,200 - 100
840 70
1,848 154

Late payment fees will apply
Late payment fees will apply to

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
JUN 11985
PURSUANT TOB07 KARS:D11,

2y 2 §C’, N;?2§2¢2215£Z\“

DATE OF ISSUE 2 May 2257%98p

DATE EFFECTIVE__ June 1, 1985

\7-’-—‘7"

ISSUED

"~ TITLE _President & Genetal Manager

Officer

Issued by authority of an Ordér of the Public Service Commission in

Case No. __9179 _ dated

May 7, 1985

a'w



Form for filing Rate Schedules ' For __All Areas Served
, Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 12

16th Revision SHEET NO. 9

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

15th Revision SHEET NO. 11

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER SERVICE - SCHEDULE L (Formerly LP) PE%%%%E}T

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all consumers for all uses subject to the established rules of
the Seller.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages.

MONTHLY RATE

Demand Charge:  First 50 KW or less of biling demand $251.00
Over 50 KW of billing demand $5.02

Energy Charge:

First 50 KWH of billing demand .06120 (R)
Next 100 KWH of billing demand .04899 (R)
All remaining XWH 04274 (R)

POWER FACTOR ADUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable.
The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of
measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 907 and may
be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary.
Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 17 for each
17 by which the average power factor is less than 907 lagging.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

Jun 11985

PURS ANTE%@O? (f{\Rii 011
BYV ij/é

DATE OF ISSU DATE EFFECTIVE __June 1, 1985

ISSUED TjTIJE President & General Manger

Issued by authority of an Ordefof the Public Service Commission in (I
Case No. __ 9179 dated May 7, 1985 . aé‘




Form for filing Rate Schedules For __ ALl Areas Served
4 Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO.. 11

10th Revision SHFEET NO. 10

10

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 8th Revision

SHEET NO. 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE - SCHEDULE L (Formerly LP) PER UNIT

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND‘

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the

bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted

for power factor as provided.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 107 and is based on
a twelve-month moving average of such losses.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges
as determined for the consumer in question.

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.
2. The demand charge.
3. A charge of $251.00.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons of the year shall be
billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and thznﬂé?g$§ % hl cha

shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge } ﬂ%w N

adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve t : _1§§% s but
ishe ‘during

JUN 11985

in no case less than $60.24 per kilowatt of maximum demand esta
PURS ANTTO BO7KARB:011,

the year.

DATE OF 1SSy DATE EFFECTIVE____June 1, 1985

ISSUED. TITLE _President & General Manager

%@ of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in V/@’
Case No.__ 2179 dated May 7, 1985 ) .




Form for filing Rate Schedules ‘ For __All Areas Served
' , Community, Town or City

PS.C.NO. 11

9th Revision SHEET NO. 11

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

8th Revision SHEET NO. 13

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE L (Formerly LP) PER UNIT

SERVICE PROVISIONS

1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltages, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on
the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the
‘consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to
consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract
for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except
metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the consumer.

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribution
voltage, a discount of ten percent shall apply to the demand and energy
charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage
and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and
kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the
bill.

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added to
all accounts that are in a past—due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late paymentUEHdE SERVICIHETMIOSSION

the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other aéB%?%ﬁEE??{Y
CTIVE

JUN 11985
PURSH ANT 70 *§£§7l<l’“b
A ;‘! $ R5:011,

Yol _

DATE OF ISSUE ,~ May—22, X985 -~ DATE EFFECTIVE___June 1, 1985

TITLE _President & General Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in [0,
Case No.__9179 dated__ May 7, 1985 . ¢




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALl Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO. 12

14th Revision SHEET NO. __12

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11

Name of Issuing Corporation

13th Revision SHEET NO. 11

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE P (Formerly LPR) PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all commercial and industrial consumers, for all uses, whose
kilowatt demand exceeds 500 KW. An agreeement for purchase of power shall be
executed by the consumer for service.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at available standard voltages.
MONTHLY RATE
Demand Charge: First 500 KW or less of billing demand for $2,510.00
Over 500 KW of billing demand $5.02 per KW
ENERGY CHARGE:
First 3,500 KWH .05650 (R)
Next 6,500 KWH .04681 (R)
Next 140,000 KWH .04192 (R)
Next 200,000 KWH .03894 ®)
Next 400,000 KWH .03798 ' ®)
Next 550,000 KWH .03674 : (®)
Over 1,300,000 KWH .03501 (R)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand e§§%¥%é%§§@VWﬁiE@ﬁﬁWHSSH3N
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for hitHNTHEKY
bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and Z¢FEEHEIE
for power factor as provided below.
Jun 11985
PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011,
SEC }Oﬁlgjl)
Bﬁ;;91422¢.c;/zzexi

DATE EFFECTIVE ___Iune 1, .1985

TITLE _President & General Manger

Issued by authority of an Ordéf of the Public Service Commission in /8/]
Case No. 9179 _ dated May 7, 1985 . aé




Form for filing Rate Schedules

For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 1l

10th Revision SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

13

10

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

9th Revision SHEET NO.__17

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE P (Formerly LPR)

RATE
PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to mainain unity power factor as mearly as practicable.
The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of
measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90% and may
be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary.
Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 17 for each
1% by which the average power factor is less than 907 lagging.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as
determined for the consumer in question:

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.
2. The demand charge.
3. A charge of $2,510.00.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year shall be

billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and the minimum monthly charge
shall not apply. There shall be a minimum annual charge sufficient to assure
adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, but
in no case less than $60.24 per kilowatt of maximum demand established during

the year. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
JUN 11985

PUR&U%&J;‘ T;O 807 KARS01 1,
) ON 9 £3)
Ry 74 ///

DATE OF ISSUE _.~_May 22, 4985
ey

DATE EFFECTIVE_ _June 1, 1985

ISSUED B

TITLE President & General Manger

Nam%/ Officer ’
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in
Case No. ___ 9179 dated__ May 7, 1985

M'w



Form for filing Rate Schedules ' For __All Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 11

oth Revision gyppy NO._ 14

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

8th Revision gupprNOo. 18

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE P (Formerly LPR) PER UNIT

SERVICE PROVISIONS

1. Delivery Point. If the service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on
the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.
If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point
shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's trans-—
former structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equipment) on
the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the
consumer.

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribution
voltage, a discount of five percent shall apply to the demand and energy charges.
The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding the
estimated transformer losses to the meter kilowatt hours and kilowatt demand.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus
an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line l?%ﬁﬁ%ngééVRﬂ?Cﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ§SK)N

10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such lossgg-KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
yn 11985

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from thé date of the bill.

) PURS Aiggg()&?w KARB:011,
LATE PAYMENT FEES ' ‘ N 945 '
BY: M/ZZ//

An amount equal to five percent (5%)of the past-due amounté%&ll be added to

all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only

to the net bill, exclusive of -special charges, tax and other assessments.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

DATE OF ISSUE /Ma'y\,Z{,}%S . DATE EFFECTIVE__June 1, 1985

ISSUED » TITLE _ President & General Manager

NW / g7
Issued by authority of an Oréer of the Public Service Commission in (‘J b

Case No. ___9179 _ _ dated May 7, 1985




Form for filing Rate Schedules For _All Areas Served
‘ Community, Town or City

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.

P.S.C. NO.

11

1lth Revision

Name of Issuing Corporation

10th Revision

SHEET NO. _15
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10

SHEET NO.__19

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS PE&%%%&}T
AVAILABILITY |
Available to all coﬁsumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor lighting
in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits.
RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH
Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watt $5.65 per Mo. (R)

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

1.

The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate and maintain the
outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, luminaire, bracket
attachment and control device on an existing secondary pole.

The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative.
The consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate
damage.

The consumer shall allow the authorized representatives of the
Cooperative to enter upon the consumer's premises and to trim

trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting
equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon the termination
of service under this schedule.

The Cooperative and the consumer shall execute an agreement for
service under this schedule for a period of not less than one

year. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 11985

PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011,

Y

o CETHS Dl

DATE OF ISSUE 2 Map-22 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE_ June 1,

ISSUED

1985

TITLE FPresident & General Manager

Officer

Issued by authority of an Ordér of the Public Service Commission in

Case No.

dated May 7, 1985

A
aé



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served
, Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 11

7th Revision SHEFET NO. 16

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10
Name of Issuing Corporation

6th Revision SHEET NO. 20

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

, RATE
SCHEDULE S, OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS PER UNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to

the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Suplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not

exceed 107 and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses.

Basis for the Accountability
0f Energy Used by Security Lights

Average
Security Lights Annual Use Monthly
Watt KWH KWH

Mercury Vapor 175 840 70

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be added to
all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only
to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

LIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PUBLE B errucky
EFFECTIVE
Jun 11985
PLRSUANT TOB07 KARSIOLL,

SECHION 5 (15
Eiygﬁzaé§£>4éﬁé%2£?€i.

DATE OF ISSUE 2 pay TR 198}, DATE EFFECTIVE__ June 1, 1985

ISSUE%MM' TITLE _ FPresident & General Manager

Name

A

Issued by authority of an Or the Public Service Commission in ¢ b
Case No. __9179 dated . May 7, 1985




Form for filing Rate Schedules

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.

Name of Issuing Corporation

All Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO.

For

lst Revision

SHEET NO. _1-A

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO._______

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-0-D,

SCHEDULE R~T-0-D

RATE
PER UNIT

EXPERIMENTAL RESiDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental tariff to
Tariff Farm and Home
Service T-0-D is for the purpose of conduting a time-of-day rate experiment
designed to provide data to evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day
pricing and its effect on the use of electricity by residential consumers in
Consumers who will be eligible for this tariff
will be selected by the cooperative and will agree voluntarily to participate
in the cooperative's residential time-of-day rate experiment.

consumers eligible for Tariff Farm and Home Service.

the cooperaive's service area.

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the cooperative and will
require the installation of a special meter capable of registering the on-peak

and off-peak kilowatt hours.
This tariff is available for single-phase service only.

MONTHLY RATE

ON-PEAK RATE:

$ 3.13
.07294/kWh
$11.59
.05883

Service Charge
Under 600 kWh/Mo.
Service Charge
Over 600 kWh/Mo.

OFF-PEAK RATE:

Under 600 kWh/Mo.
Over 600 kWh/Mo.

.04268
.03421

The total kilowatt-hours used per month will determine the rate block for

both on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hour service charge.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

Jun 11985
JANT TO 807 KARS:011,

ECTAON M

(R)
(R)

(R)
(R)

Issued by authority of an Ofder of the Public Service Commission in
Case No. _ 9179 dated May 7, 1985

DATE EFFECTIVE

June 1, 1985

TITLE President & General Manger

oﬁ’gﬁ



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

1st Revision .  SHEET NO. 1-B

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.________
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. RATE
FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-0-D, SCHEDULE R-T-0-D PER UNIT

TIME OF DAY PERIODS

WINTER SCHEDULE

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during the months of
October, November, December, January, February, March, and April is defined as
7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of the
week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak billing period

is defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p.m., local time, for

all days of the week, including Saturdday, Sunday, and holidays.

SUMMER SCHEDULE

Tor the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for the months of
aay, June, July, August, and September is defined as 10 a.m. to 10 p.m., local
time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The
off-peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 10 a.m., local time, for all
days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

All charges are net and payable within 10 days from the date of the bill.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

The rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an
allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10%
and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such leggeeiC SERVICE COMMISSION

F "Em UOKRY
TERMS AND CONDITIONS FFFECTIVE

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms an%ﬂgﬁndi%ﬁ@@é of
service.

PURSUANT TOB07 KAREDI1L

QMM

DATE OF ISSU —MERN 22N 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE__June 1, 1985

TITLE FPresident & General Manager

Officer

Issued by authority of an Ordeér of the Public Service Commission in
Case No. 9179 dated May 7, 1985
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All Areas Served

Form for filing Rate Schedules For
Community, Town or City
P.S.C.NO..
1st Revision SHEET NO. 1~C

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-0-D, SCHEDULE R-T-0-D PER UNIT

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past—due amount will be added to
all accounts that are in a past—due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after 10 days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply only
to the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
Jun 11985

PURSMANT TOB07 KARB:011,

> piied Bl

DATE OF ISSUE _7 May 75 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE_ June 1, 1985

SHEET NO. ______.

TITLE President & General Manager

ISSUED

Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in
Case No.___9179 __dated___ May 7, 1985 . ev

4!




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALl Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.NO. 11
1st Revision SHEET NO.
Clark Rural Electric Coop. Corp.- CANCELLING P.5.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 17D _
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE M PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for lighting and/or
heating and/or power, and who are served directly from a distribution substation
of 3000 KW capacity or above with no other consumers served from that station.

*RATES

DEMAND CHARGE $8.23 per month

Energy Charge:

First 100,000 KWH per month .05005 per KWH
Next 900,000 KWH per month .03551 per KWwH
Over 1,000,000 KWH per month .03086 per KwH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand charge shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minutes interval (adjusted for power
factor as provided below) in the following listed hours for each month.

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR

MONTH ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONDENAND BILLING - BST
e Lok
May thru September JUN 01 1986 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

Demands outside the a%%§§ANT Tgaqé,g'ﬁ’ﬁ‘d?é‘régarded for billing purpose.

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT O Cp=ésa

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factors as nearly as practi-
cable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements
indicate that the power factor at the time of this maximum demand is less R
than 907, the demand for billing purpose shall be the demand indicated or
recorded by the demand meter, multiplied by 907 and divided by the percent
power factor.

DATE OF ISSUE Ay 16, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1986

ISSUED BY / leeT 1/J L vz adlC TITLE Controller
~""  Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in /,g
CaseNo.______ dated . (o/b




Form for filing Rate Schedules For __All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 11

1st Revision SHEET NO. _1 E

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Clark Rural Electric Coop. Corp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. _1-E _
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE M PER UNIT

*FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal
to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not
exceed 107 and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum charge shall be the highest one of the following charges:

. (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the ContraCtﬂﬁfﬁxﬁﬁﬁﬁégﬁﬁq

PUBLIC SERV
(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month on Contract cap@EMEMTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
JUN 01 1986

An "Agreement for Purchased Power" shall be executed by the consumer for

service under this schedule. PURS“&NTEG7KR&@H,

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

CHARACTER OF SERVICE BY:

L A o
4 e .
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at standard secondary voltage. If othér than
standard secondary voltage is required, the consumer shall be responsible for
furnishing and maintaining the transformer (or transformers) necessary for
such service.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1. Delivery Point . . If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the
Contract for Service. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment
on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned by and maintained by the
consumer. ‘

If service is furnished at Seller's primary voltage, the delivery
point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to consumer's

DATE OF ISSUE May~16, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1986
‘ 2 a Py d
ISSUED BY /Q/@% lizzill TITLE Controller
= 'y
Name of Officer :]
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in /q’

Case No.________ dated ) (‘/ b




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.. 11

1st Revision SHEET NO. 1-F

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Clark Rural Electric Coop. Corp.

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO.___1-F
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE M PER UNIT

transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the Contract for Service.
All wiring, pole lines, and electrical equipment (except metering equipment)
on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the
consumer.

2. Lighting . . . Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing
rates. '

) 3. Primary Services . . . If service is furnished at 7200/12,470 volts or
above, a discount of 5% shall be applied to the Demand and Energy Charge.

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date
of the bill.

LATE PAYMENT FEES

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past~due amount will be added
to all accounts that are in a past—due condition. Late payment fees will apply
after ten (10) days from the date of the bill. Late payment fees will apply to
the net bill, exclusive of special charges, tax and other assessments.

1C SERVICE COMMISSION
FUBL CQF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 01 1986
PURSUANT TOBO7 KARS: 01t,
CTION 9 (1)

JATE OF ISSUE May 16,-1986 - DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1986

ISSUED BY / é(,g/’//// el TITLE Controller

*Iame of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in
Case No. dated




